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Dear Mr. Anthony:

Valleyview Estates Mobile Home Park (MHP) public water system (PWS) has violated Ohio's
safe drinking water law. Specifically, the PWS failed to monitor for total cotiform; to adequately
prepare and mail or otherwise directly deliver Consumer Confidence Reports (CCR); to
monitor for total chlorine residuals and submit total chlorine residual quarterly operating
reports; to respond to a sanitary survey letter; and to issue public notices.

Owners or operators of public water systems that fail to comply with Ohio's safe
drinking water laws and regulations are subject to civil penalties of up to $25,000 per
day per violation under Ohio Revised Code Section 6109.33.

To resolve your drinking water violations and avoid possible legal action and civil penalties, it is
agreed that Valleyview Estates MHP will:

1. Comply with all current and future contaminant monitoring schedules issued by the
Director.

2. Comply with total coliform bacteria monitoring and maximum contaminant level (MCL)
requirements, in accordance with OAC Rules 3745-81-21 and 3745-81-14, respectively.

3. Issue public notice for all monitoring and MCL violations, in accordance with OAC Rule
3745-81-32.

4. Prepare and mail or otherwise directly deliver an annual CCR, containing data collected
during or prior to the previous calendar year, to each customer by July first annually;
and provide a copy of the CCR distributed and a distribution certification to the Director,
in accordance with OAC Chapter 3745-96.
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5. Monitor total chlorine residuals, in accordance with OAC Chapters 3745-81-70 and
3745-83-01(G)(1) & (2); and submit Ohio EPA form 5002 Water Plant / Distribution
System Monthly Operating Report within the first ten days following the end of each
monitoring quarter, in accordance with OAC 3745-83-01(l)(2),

6. Within sixty (60) days, submit an updated written contingency plan, in accordance with
OAC Rule 3745-85-01, to Ohio EPA for review and approval.

7. Respond to the Director in writing, within forty-five days following receipt of a sanitary
survey letter, indicating how and on what schedule the PWS will address any significant
deficiencies noted in the survey, in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-81-60(D).

8. Within sixty (60) days, extend the wiring conduit on the well, so the conduit meets the
well cap; install a screen on the well cap's vent hole; and submit documentation
supporting compliance with the requirements to Ohio EPA, SEDO, DDAGW, DOCC,
2195 Front Street, Logan, Ohio, 43138.

Sincerely,

Michael G. Baker, Chief
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

If it is your intent to comply with the safe drinking water laws and regulations in the manner
specified, please sign this document and return it to the attention of Christel Sherron at Ohio
EPA, DDAGW, Lazarus Government Center, P.O. Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049,
within fourteen (14) days. Your signature is not considered an admission of guilt, only an
indication of your intention to address the violations noted. Ohio EPA reserves its right to seek
civil penalties pursuant to Revised Code 6109.33 for the violations described in this letter. If
you have any questions concerning this letter, please call Christel Sherron at (614) 644-2752.
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